PUBLIC HEARING

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2018, AT 6:00 p.m. (or as soon thereafter as other

public hearings are concluded), IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 301 UNIVERSITY RIDGE, GREENVILLE, SC, 29601, FOR

THE PURPOSE OF DETERMINING WHETHER THE BOUNDARIES OF THE GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION

DISTRICT SHOULD BE ENLARGED TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PROPERTIES LOCATED ON KIMBERLY DRIVE,

TRAVELERS REST, SOUTH CAROLINA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ORDERLY COLLECTING AND DISPOSAL OF

REFUSE, GARBAGE AND TRASH WITHIN GREENVILLE COUNTY.

THE NEW BOUNDARY LINES TO RESULT FOR THE GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT WOULD

INCLUDE GREENVILLE COUNTY TAX MAP NUMBER ("TMS#") 0498010100102; 0498010100103; 0498010100104;

0498010100106; 0498010100109; 0498010100110; 0498010100114; 0498010100115; 0498010100117; 0498010100118;

 $0498010100119;\ 0498010100120;\ 0498010100121;\ 0498010100122;\ 0498010100124;\ 0498010100126;\ 0498010100128;$

0498010100131; 0498010100132; 0498010100133; 0498010100134; 0498010100135; and 0498010100138.

A MAP OF THE NEW BOUNDARIES AND LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE COUNTY

COUNCIL OFFICE.

THE REASON FOR THE PROPOSED ENLARGEMENT IS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ORDERLY COLLECTION

AND DISPOSAL OF REFUSE. NO ADDITIONAL BONDS WILL BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT, NOR WILL

THERE BE ANY CHANGE IN THE COMMISSION OR IN THE PERSONNEL OF THE PRESENT COMMISSION

OF THE GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT.

HERMAN G. KIRVEN JR., CHAIRMAN

GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL

Advertise For Three Consecutive Weeks:

August 31 September 7

September 14